Is there a limit on IDR-to-foreign currency transfers within the same CIF? 
In accordance with Bank Indonesia regulations, the purchase of foreign currency 
against the rupiah by a Customer from the Bank without an Underlying Transaction 
may only be conducted up to a maximum of USD 25,000 (twenty-five thousand US 
dollars) or its equivalent per Customer per month. 
This limit includes the total value of all foreign currency purchases against the rupiah 
made by the Customer across all Bank channels. If the Customer has reached this 
maximum limit, further foreign currency purchases against the rupiah can only be